Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 10 November 1982, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 0406

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Dennis Hedley Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 4010 Great North Road, Kelston.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. No. of Matter: M. 947/82. Date of Order: 13 October 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 3 August 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Tuesday, 9 November 1982 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place, and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0404

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Arataki Properties Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Previously 850 Victoria St.,

Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: B.354/82.

Date of Order: 7 October 1982.

Dated of Presentation of Petition: 26 August 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 8 November 1982, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 0379

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: K. B. and M. Marsh Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 396/82.

Date of Order: 20 October 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 September 1982.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: Friday, 12 November 1982, Third Floor, Meeting Room, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 11 a.m.

Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington. 0451

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Anderson Diesel Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 253/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 19 November 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

0371

JOHNSONS OFFICE EQUIPMENT LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Peter Clarke Gray, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of October 1982.

0454

P. C. GRAY, Applicant.

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of McGREGORS MENSWEAR LTD. (in voluntary liquida-

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that the final meeting of the creditors of the company will be held at the office of the liquidator, 306E Queen Street, Hastings, on the 12th day of November 1982 at 11.30 for the purpose of—

- (a) Having an account laid before the meeting showing the manner in which the liquidation has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of during the liquidation.

 (b) Receive an explanation thereof by the liquidator.

(c) To consider the following resolution—

That the liquidator retain the books and papers of the company for a period of 5 years, at which time the liquidator may dispose of them as he sees

Proxies for the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at P.O. Box 375, Hastings, not later than 10 November 1982. G. R. GEENTY, Liquidator.

20 October 1982.

0374

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of McGREGORS MENSWEAR LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 291 of the Companies Act 1955 that the final meeting of the members of the company will be held at the office of the liquidator, 306E Queen Street, Hastings, on the 12th day of November 1982, at 11.30 a.m. for the purpose of—

- (a) Having an account laid before the meeting showing the manner in which the liquidation has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of during the year of the liquidation.

 (b) Receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Proxies for the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at P.O. Box 375, Hastings, not later than 10 November 1982.

G. R. GEENTY, Liquidator.

20 October 1982.

0375